\!\;&Y Lay,

9 Administrative Office of the Courts

2, Y
“Dreia®

Operations Division

Amendment #4

Request for Proposals

Annapolis District Court, Network Recorder Security Surveillance System

Contract Number K19-0061-89

The following questions for the above referenced RFP were received by e-mail and are answered
and posted for all prospective Offerors. The statements and interpretations contained in the
following responses to questions are not binding on the Maryland Judiciary unless the RFP is
expressly amended. The following changes/additions are listed below; new language has been
underlined and language deleted has been marked with a strikeout (ex. lanrguage-deleted)

PORFP Number:

K19-0061-89, Annapolis District Court

Revisit Location:

Postponed to March 1, 2019 at 12:30pm. To all vendors who may want to
revisit the Annapolis location after attending the mandatory pre-proposal
conference held on February 7, 2019. If possible, could | please receive a
notification today. | would like to notify the on-site point of contract. We
will not have full access to the site to conduct a full site survey. This is just
to clarify any concerns during the first site survey.

Issued by: Alisha Allmond
Procurement Officer
February 28, 2019




